505565744 07/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5612541

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCIS J. MARTIN	11/30/2010
LING-LING KANG	12/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPOR, INC.
Street Address:	409 ILLINOIS STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94158

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16508200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 756 8000

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 1: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091505-0064/8001.US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY M. MOHR, REG. 38,563
SIGNATURE:	/Judy M. Mohr/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Parent Notice of Recordation of 1-16-2018#page1.tif source=Parent Notice of Recordation of 1-16-2018#page2.tif source=Parent Notice of Recordation of 1-16-2018#page3.tif source=Parent Notice of Recordation of 1-16-2018#page4.tif source=Parent Notice of Recordation of 1-16-2018#page5.tif

PATENT 505565744 REEL: 049719 FRAME: 0473

source=Parent Notice of Recordation of 1-16-2018#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 049719 FRAME: 0474



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 16, 2018

PTAS

JUDY M. MOHR
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20001

504609125

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/24/2017 REEL/FRAME: 044616/0053

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 091505-0044/8001.US01

ASSIGNOR:

MARTIN, FRANCIS J. DOC DATE: 11/30/2010

ASSIGNOR:

KANG, LING-LING DOC DATE: 12/07/2010

ASSIGNEE:

DELPOR, INC. 409 ILLINOIS ST.

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94158

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15388298 FILING DATE: 12/22/2016

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: IMPLANTABLE DEVICE FOR LONG-TERM DELIVERY OF DRUGS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

10/24/2017 504609125

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4655838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCIS J. MARTIN	11/30/2010
LING-LING KANG	12/07/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPOR, INC.
Street Address:	409 ILLINOIS ST.
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94158

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15388298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

jmohr@mwe.com, IPDocketSiliconValley@mwe.com, Email:

aalwine@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: JUDY M. MOHR

Address Line 1: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091505-0044/8001.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY M. MOHR
SIGNATURE:	/Judy M. Mohr/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=8001US01Assignmnet#page1.tif source=8001US01Assignmnet#page2.tif source=8001US01Assignmnet#page3.tif source=8001US01Assignmnet#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 049719 FRAME: 0476**

Attorney Docket No : 17515-8001.US00

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Francis J. Martin and Ling-Ling Kang (the "Assignors"), all residing in Calgary, Canada. We, the Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled IMPLANTABLE DEVICE FOR LONG-TERM DELIVERY OF DRUGS, (the "Application") filed on August 19, 2010 as Application No. 12/918,369.

DELPOR, INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 409 Illinois St., San Francisco, CA 94158 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge. Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents: any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

4

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date <u>11/30/20/0</u>

Francis J. Martin

Date

MC 12/67/2010

Ling-Ling Kang

WI	TNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Francis J. Martin	
1,	A second	11/20/10
	Signature	Date
	ANASTASSIOS NICOLAGO	
	400 BALTIC CIRCLE H 9/1 Street Address	
	City Country & Postal Code	
2.	Lettiers Brileten	11/30/10
	Parthona Boulikas	Date
	249 Matadero Ane Street Address	
	Palo Alto, CA 94306	
	City Country & Postal Code	

OR

Please attach completed Notary Page here

WITNESSES TO SIGNATURE BY Ling-Ling Kang

West Ide	07 Dec 10
Signature	$D\mathbf{a} (\epsilon$
Wendy Chao	
Print Name	
1058 S. Blaney Ave.	
Street Address	
San Jose, C 1995127 City, Country & Postal Code	
City, Country & Postal Code	
James C. Flack	07hEC/0
Signature	Date
JAMES A FILICE	
Print Name	
1555 ELLICON DR	
Street Address	
LOS GATOS CA PROST LICA.	

City Country & Postal Code

OR

Please attach completed Notary Page here

RECORDED: 07/10/2019